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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 14 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
08/03/2025 - 8:54 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BAESCHNITT, Jarno 05 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 3:57.72 793 Q
50m: 27.21 27.21 150m: 1:28.36 30.78 250m: 2:28.41 29.46 350m: 3:28.32 29.79

100m: 57.58 30.37 200m: 1:58.95 30.59 300m: 2:58.53 30.12 400m: 3:57.72 29.40

2. SCHMIDT, Aaron 00 SG Bayer 4:03.27 740 Q
50m: 28.53 28.53 150m: 1:30.16 30.98 250m: 2:32.12 30.83 350m: 3:34.23 30.94

100m: 59.18 30.65 200m: 2:01.29 31.13 300m: 3:03.29 31.17 400m: 4:03.27 29.04

3. HENRIONNET, Tom 04 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 4:03.37 739 Q
50m: 28.18 28.18 150m: 1:30.42 31.05 250m: 2:31.84 29.50 350m: 3:35.34 31.23

100m: 59.37 31.19 200m: 2:02.34 31.92 300m: 3:04.11 32.27 400m: 4:03.37 28.03

4. EICHLER, Adrian 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:03.50 738 Q
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:30.83 31.13 250m: 2:33.17 30.33 350m: 3:34.20 30.24

100m: 59.70 30.93 200m: 2:02.84 32.01 300m: 3:03.96 30.79 400m: 4:03.50 29.30

5. HEINZE, Diego Alfons 07 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:05.29 722 Q
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:29.82 31.00 250m: 2:32.65 31.10 350m: 3:35.53 31.03

100m: 58.82 30.65 200m: 2:01.55 31.73 300m: 3:04.50 31.85 400m: 4:05.29 29.76

6. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:05.82 717 Q
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:30.52 31.39 250m: 2:33.41 31.38 350m: 3:36.11 31.15

100m: 59.13 30.74 200m: 2:02.03 31.51 300m: 3:04.96 31.55 400m: 4:05.82 29.71

7. LEN, Maksym 07 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:09.00 690 Q
50m: 28.00 28.00 150m: 1:30.33 31.39 250m: 2:33.61 31.46 350m: 3:38.00 32.28

100m: 58.94 30.94 200m: 2:02.15 31.82 300m: 3:05.72 32.11 400m: 4:09.00 31.00

8. WERNER, Jakob 06 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:10.27 679 Q
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:31.99 31.85 250m: 2:34.92 31.37 350m: 3:38.86 31.97

100m: 1:00.14 31.19 200m: 2:03.55 31.56 300m: 3:06.89 31.97 400m: 4:10.27 31.41

9. SEELERT, Jan 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:11.49 670 Q
50m: 28.14 28.14 150m: 1:31.65 31.87 250m: 2:37.00 32.53 350m: 3:41.88 32.25

100m: 59.78 31.64 200m: 2:04.47 32.82 300m: 3:09.63 32.63 400m: 4:11.49 29.61

10. WINKELMANN, Moritz 05 SG Bayer 4:15.27 640 Q
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:33.42 31.85 250m: 2:38.24 32.40 350m: 3:44.00 32.72

100m: 1:01.57 32.02 200m: 2:05.84 32.42 300m: 3:11.28 33.04 400m: 4:15.27 31.27

11. HOFMANN, Felix 05 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:15.37 639 R
50m: 28.12 28.12 150m: 1:30.71 31.73 250m: 2:35.41 32.56 350m: 3:42.61 33.51

100m: 58.98 30.86 200m: 2:02.85 32.14 300m: 3:09.10 33.69 400m: 4:15.37 32.76

12. ORTFELD, Levin 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:15.39 639 R
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:32.94 32.20 250m: 2:37.63 32.13 350m: 3:43.29 32.89

100m: 1:00.74 31.95 200m: 2:05.50 32.56 300m: 3:10.40 32.77 400m: 4:15.39 32.10

13. VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:15.41 639 R
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:33.06 32.43 250m: 2:38.42 32.73 350m: 3:43.82 32.50

100m: 1:00.63 31.89 200m: 2:05.69 32.63 300m: 3:11.32 32.90 400m: 4:15.41 31.59

14. SCHMIDT, Jannes 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:15.48 639 ?
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:33.34 32.07 250m: 2:37.03 32.76 350m: 3:44.61 33.66

100m: 1:01.27 31.59 200m: 2:04.27 30.93 300m: 3:10.95 33.92 400m: 4:15.48 30.87

GATT, Thomas 06 Neptunes 4:15.48 639 ?
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:31.77 32.42 250m: 2:37.89 33.30 350m: 3:44.14 32.83

100m: 59.35 31.20 200m: 2:04.59 32.82 300m: 3:11.31 33.42 400m: 4:15.48 31.34

16. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:16.67 630
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:33.51 32.48 250m: 2:38.87 32.64 350m: 3:44.19 32.90

100m: 1:01.03 31.85 200m: 2:06.23 32.72 300m: 3:11.29 32.42 400m: 4:16.67 32.48
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17. SCHIEDT, Julius 07 SG Dortmund 4:17.53 624
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:33.83 32.73 250m: 2:39.79 33.33 350m: 3:46.91 33.01

100m: 1:01.10 31.52 200m: 2:06.46 32.63 300m: 3:13.90 34.11 400m: 4:17.53 30.62

18. STROHALM, Josef 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:17.59 623
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:33.93 32.95 250m: 2:40.46 32.86 350m: 3:45.44 32.50

100m: 1:00.98 31.94 200m: 2:07.60 33.67 300m: 3:12.94 32.48 400m: 4:17.59 32.15

19. BENSALAH, Frederic 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:18.22 619
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:36.29 33.31 250m: 2:43.07 33.37 350m: 3:48.65 32.78

100m: 1:02.98 32.49 200m: 2:09.70 33.41 300m: 3:15.87 32.80 400m: 4:18.22 29.57

20. HERBUT, Oskar 06 SSKSiT GLOSATOR KRAKOW 4:20.21 604
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:35.00 32.65 250m: 2:41.12 33.23 350m: 3:47.65 33.30

100m: 1:02.35 32.67 200m: 2:07.89 32.89 300m: 3:14.35 33.23 400m: 4:20.21 32.56

21. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:21.84 593
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:34.41 33.20 250m: 2:41.10 33.33 350m: 3:48.51 34.18

100m: 1:01.21 32.08 200m: 2:07.77 33.36 300m: 3:14.33 33.23 400m: 4:21.84 33.33

22. LINK, Hendrik 04 SFD Schwimmsport-Fulda e.V. 4:24.21 577
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:35.27 33.13 250m: 2:42.44 33.73 350m: 3:50.88 34.11

100m: 1:02.14 32.26 200m: 2:08.71 33.44 300m: 3:16.77 34.33 400m: 4:24.21 33.33

23. TAMMIHOVI, Severi 09 Finnish Junior Team 4:25.16 571
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:36.16 33.80 250m: 2:44.91 34.36 350m: 3:51.87 33.99

100m: 1:02.36 33.25 200m: 2:10.55 34.39 300m: 3:17.88 32.97 400m: 4:25.16 33.29

24. UKKOLA, Veeti 10 Finnish Junior Team 4:25.39 570
50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:36.20 33.67 250m: 2:44.54 34.27 350m: 3:51.88 32.70

100m: 1:02.53 33.20 200m: 2:10.27 34.07 300m: 3:19.18 34.64 400m: 4:25.39 33.51

25. GERDELMANN, Nils 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:26.93 560
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:36.98 33.24 250m: 2:45.57 34.25 350m: 3:54.64 34.62

100m: 1:03.74 33.70 200m: 2:11.32 34.34 300m: 3:20.02 34.45 400m: 4:26.93 32.29

26. BENSALAH, Florentin 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:27.11 559
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:34.51 32.47 250m: 2:41.81 34.13 350m: 3:52.32 35.48

100m: 1:02.04 32.22 200m: 2:07.68 33.17 300m: 3:16.84 35.03 400m: 4:27.11 34.79

27. MONROS COMA, Miquel 87 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:27.57 556
50m: 29.70 29.70 150m: 1:36.80 34.32 250m: 2:45.57 34.52 350m: 3:54.47 34.33

100m: 1:02.48 32.78 200m: 2:11.05 34.25 300m: 3:20.14 34.57 400m: 4:27.57 33.10

28. SAARI, Eemil 10 Finnish Junior Team 4:27.84 554
50m: 29.24 29.24 150m: 1:36.85 34.22 250m: 2:45.33 34.46 350m: 3:54.33 34.54

100m: 1:02.63 33.39 200m: 2:10.87 34.02 300m: 3:19.79 34.46 400m: 4:27.84 33.51

29. VAN LELYVELD, Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:28.63 549
50m: 30.36 30.36 150m: 1:37.77 33.48 250m: 2:46.43 34.49 350m: 3:56.29 34.76

100m: 1:04.29 33.93 200m: 2:11.94 34.17 300m: 3:21.53 35.10 400m: 4:28.63 32.34

30. WODDOW, Nils 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:28.75 549
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:37.65 34.22 250m: 2:47.02 34.95 350m: 3:56.10 34.68

100m: 1:03.43 33.59 200m: 2:12.07 34.42 300m: 3:21.42 34.40 400m: 4:28.75 32.65

31. JUNGNER, Emil 10 Finnish Junior Team 4:29.65 543
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:37.87 34.34 250m: 2:47.13 34.87 350m: 3:56.57 34.67

100m: 1:03.53 33.40 200m: 2:12.26 34.39 300m: 3:21.90 34.77 400m: 4:29.65 33.08

32. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 06 Neptunes 4:30.40 539
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:37.34 34.54 250m: 2:47.24 35.18 350m: 3:57.32 35.31

100m: 1:02.80 33.38 200m: 2:12.06 34.72 300m: 3:22.01 34.77 400m: 4:30.40 33.08

33. BLEEK, Julian Santino 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:30.45 538
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:39.98 35.06 250m: 2:49.64 34.71 350m: 3:58.12 33.79

100m: 1:04.92 33.93 200m: 2:14.93 34.95 300m: 3:24.33 34.69 400m: 4:30.45 32.33
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34. WUNSCHHEIM, Julian 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:30.59 537
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:38.44 34.39 250m: 2:47.86 35.24 350m: 3:57.38 34.88

100m: 1:04.05 33.55 200m: 2:12.62 34.18 300m: 3:22.50 34.64 400m: 4:30.59 33.21

35. VANDERSTICHELEN, Oscar 08 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 4:31.41 533
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:37.13 34.28 250m: 2:47.70 34.95 350m: 3:57.85 34.83

100m: 1:02.85 33.01 200m: 2:12.75 35.62 300m: 3:23.02 35.32 400m: 4:31.41 33.56

36. LANG, Erik 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:31.50 532
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:36.91 34.06 250m: 2:46.32 34.98 350m: 3:56.68 35.07

100m: 1:02.85 32.70 200m: 2:11.34 34.43 300m: 3:21.61 35.29 400m: 4:31.50 34.82

37. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:31.93 530
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:40.26 34.59 250m: 2:49.92 34.72 350m: 3:58.60 34.09

100m: 1:05.67 34.55 200m: 2:15.20 34.94 300m: 3:24.51 34.59 400m: 4:31.93 33.33

38. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 4:32.18 528
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:37.75 34.39 250m: 2:47.41 35.11 350m: 3:58.10 35.50

100m: 1:03.36 33.32 200m: 2:12.30 34.55 300m: 3:22.60 35.19 400m: 4:32.18 34.08

39. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:32.22 528
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:38.29 35.03 250m: 2:48.95 35.34 350m: 3:58.94 34.80

100m: 1:03.26 33.60 200m: 2:13.61 35.32 300m: 3:24.14 35.19 400m: 4:32.22 33.28

40. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 08 Neptunes 4:33.78 519
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:40.89 36.37 250m: 2:52.66 35.79 350m: 4:01.84 33.77

100m: 1:04.52 34.46 200m: 2:16.87 35.98 300m: 3:28.07 35.41 400m: 4:33.78 31.94

41. VON DEN DRIESCH, Tilman 09 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V. 4:34.27 516
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:40.37 35.07 250m: 2:50.83 34.84 350m: 4:00.56 34.62

100m: 1:05.30 34.74 200m: 2:15.99 35.62 300m: 3:25.94 35.11 400m: 4:34.27 33.71

42. MAKAROV, Denis 09 SG Bayer 4:34.66 514
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:37.70 34.44 250m: 2:47.37 35.07 350m: 3:59.19 36.35

100m: 1:03.26 33.29 200m: 2:12.30 34.60 300m: 3:22.84 35.47 400m: 4:34.66 35.47

43. WEISS, Johann 11 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:34.83 513
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:41.68 35.48 250m: 2:50.95 34.93 350m: 4:01.73 35.18

100m: 1:06.20 34.87 200m: 2:16.02 34.34 300m: 3:26.55 35.60 400m: 4:34.83 33.10

44. SCHMITZ, Ole 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:35.16 511
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:39.34 35.02 250m: 2:50.63 35.85 350m: 4:01.69 35.44

100m: 1:04.32 34.37 200m: 2:14.78 35.44 300m: 3:26.25 35.62 400m: 4:35.16 33.47

45. LANUCARA, Fabio 11 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:36.31 505
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:41.08 35.44 250m: 2:52.94 36.05 350m: 4:03.07 34.65

100m: 1:05.64 34.47 200m: 2:16.89 35.81 300m: 3:28.42 35.48 400m: 4:36.31 33.24

46. KAEMPER, Jannes Mika 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:37.17 500
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:40.66 34.81 250m: 2:51.35 35.61 350m: 4:02.55 35.26

100m: 1:05.85 34.70 200m: 2:15.74 35.08 300m: 3:27.29 35.94 400m: 4:37.17 34.62

47. ABELA, Sebastian 10 Sliema Aquatic Sports Club 4:37.58 498
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:39.11 34.32 250m: 2:49.72 35.31 350m: 4:01.99 36.33

100m: 1:04.79 34.28 200m: 2:14.41 35.30 300m: 3:25.66 35.94 400m: 4:37.58 35.59

48. BAKALIDIS, Georgios 11 Schwimmverband NRW 4:38.09 495
50m: 30.33 30.33 150m: 1:40.18 35.62 250m: 2:51.24 35.57 350m: 4:03.25 35.72

100m: 1:04.56 34.23 200m: 2:15.67 35.49 300m: 3:27.53 36.29 400m: 4:38.09 34.84

49. MINNER, Malte 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:39.22 489
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:41.00 35.61 250m: 2:52.57 35.83 350m: 4:05.35 36.21

100m: 1:05.39 34.22 200m: 2:16.74 35.74 300m: 3:29.14 36.57 400m: 4:39.22 33.87

50. KLOTZ, William 11 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:39.77 486
50m: 31.77 31.77 150m: 1:43.05 35.59 250m: 2:55.20 36.21 350m: 4:05.24 35.14

100m: 1:07.46 35.69 200m: 2:18.99 35.94 300m: 3:30.10 34.90 400m: 4:39.77 34.53
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51. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:40.67 482
50m: 29.94 29.94 150m: 1:40.67 36.17 250m: 2:53.04 36.31 350m: 4:06.15 36.39

100m: 1:04.50 34.56 200m: 2:16.73 36.06 300m: 3:29.76 36.72 400m: 4:40.67 34.52

52. KAUL, Frederik Alexander 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:40.72 481
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:41.00 35.04 250m: 2:52.75 35.81 350m: 4:05.26 35.98

100m: 1:05.96 35.03 200m: 2:16.94 35.94 300m: 3:29.28 36.53 400m: 4:40.72 35.46

53. SCHMITZ, Dylan 05 Country SC la Calamine 4:40.73 481
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:41.55 35.79 250m: 2:53.44 36.11 350m: 4:06.49 36.60

100m: 1:05.76 34.62 200m: 2:17.33 35.78 300m: 3:29.89 36.45 400m: 4:40.73 34.24

54. JOHANNKNECHT, Noah 09 Team Bochum 4:40.76 481
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:40.74 35.84 250m: 2:53.44 36.47 350m: 4:06.05 36.15

100m: 1:04.90 34.51 200m: 2:16.97 36.23 300m: 3:29.90 36.46 400m: 4:40.76 34.71

55. FUNKE, Paul 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:40.99 480
50m: 31.60 31.60 150m: 1:42.05 35.65 250m: 2:53.59 35.96 350m: 4:06.15 36.30

100m: 1:06.40 34.80 200m: 2:17.63 35.58 300m: 3:29.85 36.26 400m: 4:40.99 34.84

56. PIKOWSKI, Aaron 08 Team Bochum 4:42.12 474
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:44.05 36.71 250m: 2:57.27 36.18 350m: 4:07.71 34.80

100m: 1:07.34 35.45 200m: 2:21.09 37.04 300m: 3:32.91 35.64 400m: 4:42.12 34.41

57. KRIEG, Fynn 10 Team Bochum 4:42.60 472
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:41.85 36.33 250m: 2:55.37 36.98 350m: 4:08.54 36.04

100m: 1:05.52 34.65 200m: 2:18.39 36.54 300m: 3:32.50 37.13 400m: 4:42.60 34.06

58. GHONEIM, Yahia 10 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:42.93 470
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:45.15 36.10 250m: 2:56.55 35.07 350m: 4:07.35 35.38

100m: 1:09.05 36.37 200m: 2:21.48 36.33 300m: 3:31.97 35.42 400m: 4:42.93 35.58

59. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 4:46.91 451 *
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:45.61 37.25 250m: 2:59.79 36.90 350m: 4:13.42 35.84

100m: 1:08.36 36.81 200m: 2:22.89 37.28 300m: 3:37.58 37.79 400m: 4:46.91 33.49

60. NOETTGEN, Adrian 07 SSF Bonn 4:46.98 450 *
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:41.88 36.40 250m: 2:55.83 37.19 350m: 4:10.47 37.36

100m: 1:05.48 34.57 200m: 2:18.64 36.76 300m: 3:33.11 37.28 400m: 4:46.98 36.51

61. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.54 439 *
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:42.28 36.30 250m: 2:56.02 37.07 350m: 4:12.10 38.22

100m: 1:05.98 34.87 200m: 2:18.95 36.67 300m: 3:33.88 37.86 400m: 4:49.54 37.44

62. HEUBERGER, Theodor 08 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:51.67 429 *
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:46.53 37.21 250m: 3:00.95 37.37 350m: 4:15.76 37.46

100m: 1:09.32 36.65 200m: 2:23.58 37.05 300m: 3:38.30 37.35 400m: 4:51.67 35.91

63. SCHWAGER, Johann 11 SG Dortmund 4:56.78 407 *
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:47.84 37.78 250m: 3:03.74 37.78 350m: 4:19.90 37.90

100m: 1:10.06 37.25 200m: 2:25.96 38.12 300m: 3:42.00 38.26 400m: 4:56.78 36.88

DNS SCHMITT, Noah 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911
WDR KNOBLAUCH, Jakob Artjom 04 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
WDR ZUBER, Raphael 12 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen
WDR FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR FUNKE, Florian 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911


